Brunswick Fire and Police P0292
Boothbay Regional Water District P0298
Topsham Sewer District P0307
Greater Augusta Utility District P0311
Regional School Unit No. 1 P0315
Cape Elizabeth Police P0317
Regional School Unit No. 25 P0321
Regional School Unit No. 21 P0322
Regional School Unit No. 4 P0324
Regional School Unit No. 10 P0326
Regional School Unit No. 20 P0328
Regional School Unit No. 26 P0330
Gorham Fire and Police P0334
Regional School Unit No. 73 P0340
Cornville Regional Charter School P0345
Augusta Housing Authority P0351
Regional School Unit No. 71 P0358
Knox County Sheriff's Department P0359
Town of Wiscasset P0417
Town of Ashland P0418
Hallowell Water District P0427
Presque Isles Utilities District P0434
RSU #79 - MSAD #1 Presque Isle P0439
Brunswick & Topsham Water District P0442
RSU #17 - MSAD #17 South Paris P0446
Maine State Employees Association P0450
RSU #40 - MSAD #40 Waldoboro P0451
RSU#68 - MSAD #68 Dover-Foxcroft P0458
RSU #74 - MSAD #74 North Anson P0460
MSAD # 52 Turner P0461

Net OPEB
Liability @ -1%

Net OPEB
Liability @ +1% FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Thereafter

Maine Public Employees Retirement System
Schedule of OPEB Amounts by Employer - PLD Consolidated Plan

As of and for the Year Ended June 30, 2019

Sensitivity
Projected Deferred Outflows/(Inflows) to be Recognized in Benefits Expense for the Fiscal Year

Ending June 30

17,201 9,733 (1,140)   (1,140)   (1,019)   673 848 -
181,807   102,875   (3,978)   (3,978)   (2,690)   3,612   1,197   -

26,173 14,810 1,084   1,084   1,269   2,161   531 -
34,065 19,276 (708) (708) (467) 481 67 -

228,687   129,402   (3,058)   (3,058)   (1,438)   7,095   685 -
58,699 33,215 246 246 661 1,068   (29) -
82,602 46,740 (717) (717) (132) 2,648   701 -

119,646   67,702 (1,863)   (1,863)   (1,015)   3,780   2,161   -
78,290 44,300 1,186   1,186   1,740   3,297   716 -
15,215 8,610 (69) (69) 39 966 682 -
27,831 15,748 (1,742)   (1,742)   (1,544)   (86) (31) -
30,439 17,224 (1,595)   (1,595)   (1,380)   505 435 -
26,446 14,964 (1,816)   (1,816)   (1,628)   66 (57) -

7,745 4,382 (2) (2) 53 384 (432) -
25,837 14,620 640 640 823 1,365   1,123   -
68,739 38,896 (149) (149) 338 2,542   1,641   -

102,941   58,249 (3,301)   (3,301)   (2,572)   1,377   246 -
58,897 33,327 (460) (460) (43) 1,723   683 -
28,036 15,864 (565) (565) (366) 610 (51) -

362,295   205,004   (9,193)   (9,193)   (6,627)   8,561   2,856   -
119,216   67,458 (721) (721) 123 5,068   3,139   -

74,700 42,269 (363) (363) 166 2,513   852 -
14,302 8,093 (807) (807) (706) 128 (104) -
67,379 38,126 453 453 931 2,400   486 -
27,906 15,791 (127) (127) 71 432 (45) -
56,862 32,175 (2,582)   (2,582)   (2,179)   359 (221) -
66,637 37,707 (1,044)   (1,044)   (572) 2,552   1,430   -

7,290 4,125 50 50 101 441 (104) -
9,316 5,271 (510) (510) (444) 79 20 -

- - (284) (284) (284) (49) (8) -
12,979 7,344 (1,761)   (1,761)   (1,669)   (672) (377) -
22,287 12,611 274 274 432 1,308   912 -
40,593 22,970 (573) (573) (286) 1,422   548 -

506,676   286,702   (15,639)   (15,639)   (12,051)   13,465   4,455   -
18,162 10,277 57 57 186 849 465 -

122,078   69,077 (3,536)   (3,536)   (2,671)   3,044   419 -
707,825   400,522   (2,267)   (2,267)   2,744   22,779   (42,558)   -
193,068   109,247   (3,943)   (3,943)   (2,576)   4,651   1,304   -

41,286 23,361 (1,320)   (1,320)   (1,028)   753 143 -
7,053 3,991 (173) (173) (123) 151 24 -

101,381   57,366 (4,047)   (4,047)   (3,329)   (379) (600) -
31,568 17,863 (1,986)   (1,986)   (1,763)   (536) (380) -
35,623 20,157 836 836 1,089   2,089   1,095   -
29,924 16,932 (462) (462) (250) 911 292 -

166,843   94,408 (3,089)   (3,089)   (1,907)   3,367   (28) -
9,860 5,579 (292) (292) (222) (152) (190) -
2,659 1,505 (86) (86) (67) 44 4 -

56,959 32,230 1,696   1,696   2,100   1,095   224 -
9,927 5,617 (209) (209) (138) 210 4 -

25,907 14,659 (1,123)   (1,123)   (940) (394) (181) -
20,994 11,879 (1,456)   (1,456)   (1,308)   348 69 -
98,990 56,013 7,391   7,391   8,092   11,326   3,460   -

9,933 5,620 (140) (140) (69) 523 339 -
121,604   68,810 4,241   4,241   5,102   4,966   2,418   -

21,497 12,164 432 432 584 (403) 510 -
70,365 39,816 (3,307)   (3,307)   (2,809)   23 (1,182)   -

4,353 2,463 (136) (136) (105) 77 11 -
12,784 7,234 403 403 493 964 311 -
27,980 15,832 (2,404)   (2,404)   (2,205)   (67) (386) -

259,764   146,987   (7,000)   (7,000)   (5,160)   5,639   2,577   -
70,091 39,661 (2,094)   (2,094)   (1,597)   1,621   602 -

210,680   119,213   (832) (832) 661 7,892   960 -
85,983 48,653 (2,186)   (2,186)   (1,577)   864 40 -
73,827 41,775 (1,916)   (1,916)   (1,393)   1,261   108 -
15,214 8,609 (563) (563) (455) 227 330 -
51,587 29,190 (2,563)   (2,563)   (2,197)   115 (42) -

100,604   56,927 1,228   1,228   1,940   5,014   792 -

(1) Changes in proportion and differences between employer premiums and proportionate share of premiums.
(2) Collective Plan totals may not agree due to rounding.
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these Schedules.

11

Employer
Employer

Code

Town of Castine P0463
Fryeburg Academy P0467
Regional School Unit No. 12 P0468
Regional School Unit No. 13 P0469

Total for All Employers(2)

Net OPEB
Liability @ -1%

Net OPEB
Liability @ +1% FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Thereafter

Maine Public Employees Retirement System
Schedule of OPEB Amounts by Employer - PLD Consolidated Plan